

## 2020-2021 Before School Care (BSC) and/or After School Care (ASC) Program Enrollment Agreement

The Before School Care (BSC) and After School Care (ASC) programs have limited spaces and those spaces will be offered first to parents who will need this service on a regular basis. Parents who would like this service occasionally must call in advance to ensure that space is available in accordance with child/adult ratios.

This agreement is entered into by and between Gloria Dei Montessori School ("School") and the Parent or guardian ("Parent") whose signature appears below.

THE PARTIES hereto accept the following terms and conditions governing the child's enrollment in the Before School Care (BSC) and/or After School Care (ASC) Program.

I understand that by signing this Extended Care contract for the coming year that Gloria Dei Montessori School has granted to the named student one of a limited number of annual-placement positions.

Rates for a secured spot are based on \$10/hour or any part thereof and are for the entire school year.

Please circle desired program:

7:15-8:30am, \$210/mo. 3:30-4pm, \$84/mo. 7:30-8:30am, \$168/mo. 3:30-4:30pm, \$168/mo. 8:00-8:30am, \$84/mo. 3:30-5, \$250/mo. 3:30-6, \$418/mo.

- Other standardized arrangements are available. Please discuss with Administration.
- Changes in a child's schedule are granted only by the Head of School.

1.	The parent agrees to pay seven (10) mo	onthly installments of
	\$	with the first payment being due by Aug 10, 2019.

2. The parent and child agree to follow and adhere to the policies, rules and regulations of the School as currently set forth in the School Handbook and such other rules and regulations as may be set forth hereafter by the School.



- 3. The Parent understands and agrees that the child is enrolled for the entire school year, and the Parent is liable for the entire year's BSC/ASC tuition upon the signing of this Agreement, unless on or before Dec 15<sup>th</sup> the Parent notifies the School that the child will no longer be in attendance.
- 4. The Parent agrees that the withdrawal of the child after the execution of this Agreement does not relieve the Parent of the responsibility for payment of the entire year's BSC/ASC tuition, unless as the result of parental job transfer or as the result of serious accident or illness (verified by a doctor's written statement). The Parent further agrees to pay tuition and fees during the child's absence <u>due to vacations</u> during the school year.
- 5. The Parent agrees that if payment of tuition is not made in accordance with this Agreement, the School shall have the right to refuse to admit the child to BSC and/or ASC. The Parent also agrees that the School shall have the right to withhold the transcript of the child's academic records until all tuition and fees have been paid.
- 6. This enrollment Agreement is not binding until executed by the School and is for a period of one year only. The Agreement is further conditioned upon the child's finishing the current year in good standing.

Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Signature of Head of School	Date